

J
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1830-1831/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in SA No.36/1993 dated
13/02/2009 in MCC No.323/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN RAO LAD(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before appropriate Bench in due course.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar